
2014 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-26   Conf: 11-9   Home: 5-6   Away: 15-16   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (363), Opp (354)   DPs Turned: Team (63), Opp (80)   IBB: Team (5), McEvoy (2), Klebart (1), Sorrento (1), Sullivan (1), Opp
(15)   Picked Off: Medina (5), Flint (2), Klebart (2), Byram (1), Short (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Friar (3), Horn (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (15), Kerski 5, Landers 2, Leiningen 2, Stoddard 2, Foley 1, Morrissey
1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-175), Horn (51-60), Friar (13-25), Stoddard (11-15), Foley (10-12), Kerski (9-12), Morrissey (7-
10), Wertz (7-10), Leiningen (5-8), Sostarich (5-7), Lembo (4-6), Cooksey (3-6), Maguire (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Short, Zack .326 53-52 187 40 61 9 2 1 24 77 .412 30 5 31 1 .429 2 1 11-18 81 160 17 .934
21 Sullivan, Jayson .293 53-53 191 33 56 10 2 4 31 82 .429 18 5 25 2 .369 0 7 9-11 121 4 1 .992
17 Klebart, Keith .274 47-44 157 20 43 10 1 0 18 55 .350 11 0 27 2 .316 3 4 5-10 164 24 4 .979
12 Medina, Jesus .265 51-48 185 26 49 8 0 0 18 57 .308 12 6 24 2 .328 1 5 12-15 33 94 12 .914
20 Sorrento, Victor .248 44-42 145 15 36 9 1 1 15 50 .345 13 3 27 2 .323 0 2 6-8 327 33 5 .986
25 Horn, Derick .239 43-42 138 13 33 4 1 1 27 42 .304 12 1 20 0 .295 5 1 1-1 200 25 3 .987
15 Shaw, Ted .238 47-47 143 22 34 2 1 1 15 41 .287 19 6 42 0 .347 2 10 8-12 82 87 6 .966
10 Flint, Keaton .200 45-27 90 17 18 4 1 0 6 24 .267 15 0 27 2 .311 1 3 3-5 80 0 1 .988
24 McEvoy, Conor .340 29-29 97 15 33 3 3 0 16 42 .433 15 2 23 0 .439 0 0 1-3 46 0 2 .958
9 Charmello, Matt .278 28-23 90 13 25 3 2 1 19 35 .389 3 0 17 3 .295 2 0 5-8 2 0 0 1.000
3 Byram, Kenny .258 38-36 128 21 33 3 1 0 11 38 .297 10 5 31 1 .336 0 6 14-18 69 4 4 .948
5 Friar, Jake .164 30-15 55 4 9 2 0 0 2 11 .200 7 0 23 1 .258 0 3 0-0 80 19 2 .980
32 Doyle, Sean .143 5-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Perez, Dan .138 25-18 65 3 9 0 0 0 9 9 .138 5 3 21 2 .227 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 53-53 1678 242 440 67 15 9 211 564 .336 170 36 342 18 .340 18 42 77-111 1315 535 64 .967
Opponents .254 53-53 1641 208 417 60 6 9 184 516 .314 141 51 262 14 .329 20 36 64-90 1332 554 77 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Cooksey, James 1.23 5-2 23 1 0 0-0 2 58.1 41 16 8 10 21 3 1 1 .203 0 6 0 1 9
7 Wertz, Dan 1.65 2-2 25 0 0 0-2 2 32.2 22 8 6 6 13 2 0 0 .202 1 4 0 1 3
34 Kerski, Kody 2.18 7-3 12 12 1 1-2 0 78.1 63 22 19 13 68 9 2 1 .221 3 5 0 2 5
6 Foley, Jason 2.76 3-2 15 10 0 0-1 2 58.2 50 26 18 27 50 2 1 0 .231 5 8 1 5 4
33 Lembo, Mike 3.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 4 2 9 4 0 0 0 .300 0 1 0 2 0
16 Stoddard, Jeff 3.72 4-2 12 11 1 0-0 0 55.2 56 28 23 23 33 8 0 0 .263 6 6 2 1 4
2 Leiningen, Nick 4.17 2-3 19 6 1 1-0 1 54.0 66 28 25 9 26 17 0 0 .308 0 3 2 4 3
27 Sostarich, John 4.24 1-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 13 8 8 9 3 0 1 .284 1 2 0 1 1
26 Morrissey, Nick 4.28 3-5 14 6 1 0-0 2 54.2 57 32 26 19 27 11 1 3 .269 3 10 2 2 4
12 Medina, Jesus 4.91 0-3 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 5 4 4 5 3 0 0 .323 1 2 0 1 2
23 Landers, Connor 11.81 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 7 6 1 1 0 0 .300 0 2 0 0 1
22 Maguire, Robbie 15.68 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 21 19 18 7 5 1 1 3 .404 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.37 27-26 147 53 4 4 9 438.1 417 208 164 141 262 60 6 9 .254 21 51 7 20 36
Opponents 3.75 26-26 157 53 3 1 9 444.0 440 242 185 170 342 67 15 9 .262 36 36 6 18 42



2014 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Leiningen, Nick 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
7 Wertz, Dan 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
26 Morrissey, Nick 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
29 Cooksey, James 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
9 Charmello, Matt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maguire, Robbie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Sullivan, Jayson 126 121 4 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Flint, Keaton 81 80 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Horn, Derick 228 200 25 3 .987 0 51 9 .850 3 0
20 Sorrento, Victor 365 327 33 5 .986 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Friar, Jake 101 80 19 2 .980 0 13 12 .520 3 0
17 Klebart, Keith 192 164 24 4 .979 14 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kerski, Kody 39 11 27 1 .974 0 9 3 .750 0 0
15 Shaw, Ted 175 82 87 6 .966 19 0 0 — 0 0
24 McEvoy, Conor 48 46 0 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Byram, Kenny 77 69 4 4 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Short, Zack 258 81 160 17 .934 22 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foley, Jason 12 4 7 1 .917 1 10 2 .833 0 0
12 Medina, Jesus 139 33 94 12 .914 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stoddard, Jeff 12 3 6 3 .750 0 11 4 .733 0 0
23 Landers, Connor 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sostarich, John 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Perez, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Doyle, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lembo, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
Totals 1914 1315 535 64 .967 81 64 23 .731 6 0
Opponents 1963 1332 554 77 .961 87 77 33 .697 12 0


